
0 0.5 × 1010 1 × 1010 1.5 × 1010 2 × 1010
100

101

M
ea

n 
le

ng
th

   
L

(a)
1 =

0
0.04
0.05
0.67
0.1
1

0 0.5 × 1012 1 × 1012 1.5 × 1012 2 × 1012

Time   t

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

M
ea

n 
le

ng
th

   
L

(b)

0 20 40 60 80
Strand length   L

10 7

10 6

10 5

10 4

10 3

Co
nc

.  
c

(M
)

(b)


